12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1311 HYVEE FOOD STORES INC
I-6836924414 101-40141-3311 GENERAL PROFE STRATEGIC PLANNING MTG 115165 339.06

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-054739 101-40141-3345 ADVERTISING 10/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 135.38
I-055149 101-40141-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 78.38
DEPARTMENT 0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL TOTAL: 552.82

01-0460 MARSHALL JAMES
I-1172 101-50151-3433 DUES & SUBSCR ROTARY DUES 115174 257.50

01-1158 GALLS INC
I-014143350 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PBT MOUTH PIECES 115162 139.98

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201912194184 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00
PROJ: PG1-2212 BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS
I-201912194184 101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 2,496.25

01-1553 LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S D

I-19-0028 101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPL POLICE ID 115172 5.00
01-5700 WATCH GUARD
I-4BOINV0005446 101-50151-5540 CAPITAL OUTLA BODY CAMERA SERVER 115193 11,445.00
PROJ: P03-5540 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
I-4BOINV005319 101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFE TECH SUPPORT 115193 945.00
PROJ: P03-3311 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

01-6166 PULVER MOTOR SVC, LLC

I-141206 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE ICR# 19-20480 115188 75.00
I-141225 101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGE ICR# 19-20642 115188 75.00
DEPARTMENT 0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 15,438.73

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201912194184 101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00

PROJ: PC5-2212 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI
DEPARTMENT 0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM TOTAL: 0.00
I-201912194184 101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 293.29

DEPARTMENT 0162 ENGINEERING TOTAL: 293.29



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 2
PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP continued
I-201912194184 101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 217.39
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-055149 101-60164-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 349.13
01-1837 MINNESOTA VALLEY COMMUN
I-MSHL1IN49473 101-60164-3321 TELEPHONE & C PHONE CASES 115177 199.96
01-5684 Icc
I-201912184178 101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFE CONTINUING ED- I GUTMAN 115166 480.00
DEPARTMENT 0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING TOTAL 1,246.48
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I1-201912194184 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 4,574.48
I1-201912194184 101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00
01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC
I-18476 101-60211-5540 CAPITAL OUTLA BRINE MAKER OUTLET 115179 322.50
01-2064 POWERPLAN
I-W18465 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP 644K LOADER 115186 1,506.14
01-3845 DAKOTA FLUID POWER INC.
I-6740981 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BUCKET TRUCK 115161 54.70
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-2190984 101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BOOM TRUCK HOSE 115169 64.32
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-002687201-1219 101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/08-01/07/20 115192 115.86
DEPARTMENT 0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 6,638.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201912194184 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 809.03
I1-201912194184 101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00
01-1766 MN DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
I-20113693-2020 101-70276-3437 LICENSES AND 2020 PESTICIDE LICENSE 115178 10.00
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-2186523 101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REP BROOM DRIVE SPROCKET 115169 219.53
01-5119 ALL FLAGS,LLC
I-57000 101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FLAGS 115153 364.79
DEPARTMENT 0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL.TOTAL: 1,403.35



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 3
PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 0352 FIRE SERVICES BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201912194184 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 298.65
I-201912194184 101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00
01-1945 NORMS GTC
C-201912184181 101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO PD BY MRSHL VOL FIRE DEPT 115181 61.64-
DEPARTMENT 0352 FIRE SERVICES TOTAL 237.01
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201912194184 101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 310.44
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-055149 101-60364-3345 ADVERTISING 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 142.50
01-1766 MN DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
I-20113693-2020 101-60364-3437 LICENSES AND 2020 PESTICIDE LICENSE 115178 10.00
01-1864 MONTES ELECTRIC INC
I-18482 101-60364-2227 OTHER REPAIRS PAPI ELECTRICAL 115179 377.16
01-5095 KIBBLE EQUIPMENT
I-2183640 101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REP 7410 COUPLER 0 RINGS 115169 4.22
01-5585 PRESTIGE CHEMICALS
I-12-0436-1 101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPL ICE MELT 115187 808.02
01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015187301-1219 101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 12/06-01/05/20 115192 420.40
DEPARTMENT 0364 AIRPORT TOTAL 2,072.74
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201912194184 101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 44.03
DEPARTMENT 0671 CABLE COMMISSION TOTAL 44.03
I1-201912194184 101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 31.73
01-1874 MOSS & BARNETT
I-720102 101-70675-3311 GENERAL PROFE 11/19 SVC 115180 357.00
DEPARTMENT 0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN TOTAL: 388.73
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 4

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 101 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I continued

I-054739 101-40741-3345 ADVERTISING 10/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 288.90
I-055149 101-40741-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 85.50
DEPARTMENT 0741 CITY ADMINISTRATION TOTAL: 374.40

01-6325 JIMMY JOHNS #1080
1-01080-08132019-1 101-41041-3311 GENERAL PROFE WORK SESSION 115167 139.78

DEPARTMENT 1041 LEGAL TOTAL: 139.78

01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER

I-219720 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE QUIT CLAIM DEED-KNOCHEMUS ENTE 115171 46.00
I-219730 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE CUP- 401 S SARATOGA 115171 46.00
I-219734 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE WARRANTY DEED-MARSHALL HOUSING 115171 46.00
I-T15232 101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFE CUP- 1300 E LYON 115171 66.00

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-054739 101-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 10/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 363.38
I-055149 101-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 534.39
DEPARTMENT 1136 GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 1,101.77

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP
I-201912194184 101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 191.89

01-5119 ALL FLAGS,LLC
I-57000 101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FLAGS 115153 62.45

DEPARTMENT 1231 MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT TOTAL: 254.34

01-2044 PITNEY BOWES INC
I-3103555890 101-41641-3416 MACHINERY & E 09/30-12/31/19 115185 273.84

DEPARTMENT 1641 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TOTAL: 273.84

01-5119 ALL FLAGS,LLC
I-57000 101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FLAGS 115153 27.41

DEPARTMENT 2071 ADULT COMMUNITY CTR TOTAL: 27.41

FUND 101 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 30,486.72



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 5

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 204 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTH

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-055149 204-41136-3345 ADVERTISING 11/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 133.22

DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV TOTAL: 133.22

FUND 204 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHTOTAL: 133.22



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 6

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 211 LIBRARY FUND

DEPARTMENT: 0437 LIBRARY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5119 ALL FLAGS,LLC
I-57000 211-70437-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FLAGS 115153 69.24

DEPARTMENT 0437 LIBRARY TOTAL: 69.24

FUND 211 LIBRARY FUND TOTAL: 69.24



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 7

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 258 ASC ARENA

DEPARTMENT: 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-4980 MENARDS INC
I-49562 258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SNOW FENCE 115176 39.98
I-50206 258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPL TOGGLE SWITCH 115176 12.05

01-5733 VAST BROADBAND
I-015511601-1219 258-70579-3321 TELEPHONE & C 12/10-01/09/20 115192 174.88

01-6441 HOBART SALES & SERVICE

I-EC585041 258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REP FRYER REPAIRS-CONCESSIONS 115164 457.50

DEPARTMENT 0579 AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER TOTAL: 684.41

FUND 258 ASC ARENA TOTAL: 684.41



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 8
PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 270 MERIT
DEPARTMENT: 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0707 BISBEE PLUMBING AND HEA

I-51010 270-50551-3311 GENERAL PROFE SVC FURNACE 115159 80.00
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201912194184 270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 27.60
01-5119 ALL FLAGS,LLC

I-57000 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FLAGS 115153 69.24
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-108399 270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BATTERIES 115151 23.98
01-6128 ACTION CO LLC

I-365 270-50551-3311 GENERAL PROFE 11/19 SNOW REMOVAL 115152 450.00

I-396 270-50551-3311 GENERAL PROFE 12/19 SNOW REMOVAL 115152 1,247.00

DEPARTMENT 0551 MERIT OPERATIONS TOTAL 1,897.82
FUND 270 MERIT TOTAL: 1,897.82



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 9

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND ¢ 360 2016 B PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

DEPARTMENT: 6420 DEBT SERVICE BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1552 LYON COUNTY RECORDER
I-219752 360-96420-3311 GENERAL PROFE DEFERRED ASSMT-27-677224-0 115171 46.00

DEPARTMENT 6420 DEBT SERVICE TOTAL: 46.00

FUND 360 2016 B PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTTOTAL: 46.00



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 10

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND o 494 CITY HALL BUILDING

DEPARTMENT: 1136 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I
I-054739 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S 10/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 1,482.01

PROJ: CH1-5520 CITY HALL-NEW BUILDING & STRUCTURES
01-2423 TIERNEY BROTHERS INC
I-813069 494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & S AV DESIGN 115191 5,000.00

DEPARTMENT 1136 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 6,482.01

FUND 494 CITY HALL BUILDING TOTAL: 6,482.01



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11
PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING
DEPARTMENT: 0581 WW OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-0689 BEND RITE FABRICATION I

I-44225 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL MATERIALS 115156 8.30
01-1256 HAWKINS INC

I-4630607 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL FERRIC CHLORIDE 115163 5,165.93
01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201912194184 602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 300.41
01-1623 MARSHALL INDEPENDENT, I

I-054739 602-90581-3346 GENERAL NOTIC 10/19 DISPLAY & LEGALS 115173 308.16
01-1649 MARSHALL TRUCK SALVAGE

I-64615 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PANEL SVC 115175 14.30

I-64621 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SUPPLIES 115175 30.00

I-64646 602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REP SUSPENSION PARTS 2002 INT SEMI 115175 207.14
01-1945 NORMS GTC

I-100497 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BATTERY 2006 CHEVY PU 115181 160.00

I-100623 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL SOCKET 115181 9.95
01-4338 THERMAL PROCESSING SYST

I-57519.3 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL PH ORP 115190 636.72
01-5813 ACE HOME & HARDWARE

I-108402 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL BLEACH 115151 9.18
01-6216 R & H PAINTING, LLC

I-1029 602-90581-2227 OTHER REPAIRS MANHOLE RELINING 115189 26,864.00
01-6339 BESSE, NATHAN

I-201912174177 602-90581-2215 SAFETY WEAR & 2019 SAFETY SHOES-N BESSE 115157 175.00

I-201912174177 602-90581-2214 UNIFORMS 2019 SAFETY SHOES-N BESSE 115157 36.49
01-6442 NOZZTEQ, INC

I-NT-06-13730 602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPL JETTER EQUIPMENT 115182 389.00

PROJ: W00-2211 SANITARY SEWER GENERAL SUPPLIES
DEPARTMENT 0581 WW OPERATIONS TOTAL 34,314.58
FUND 602 WASTEWATER OPERATING TOTAL 34,314.58



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12
PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments
VENDOR SET: 01
FUND 609 LIQUOR
DEPARTMENT: 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS BANK: AP
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
01-1 ONE TIME VENDOR
PAYLIDIFY I-201912184182 609-90991-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOO PAYLIDIFY:REPLACE CK 114267 115183 1,562.36
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1456562 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115168 103.93
I-1456563 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115168 131.81
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I1-2671803 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT . 115184 46.90
I-2671804 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC 115184 33.80
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
1-7265434 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115194 5.07
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081071240 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115160 131.20
I-1081071241 609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 115160 11.10
01-6128  ACTION CO LLC
I-365 609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFE 11/19 SNOW REMOVAL 115152 199.00
I-396 609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFE 12/19 SNOW REMOVAL 115152 248.00
DEPARTMENT 0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS TOTAL 2,473.17
01-0630 ARCTIC GLACIER
I-1951934709 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115154 38.15
01-0699 BEVERAGE WHOLESALERS
I-093774 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115158 7,711.18
01-1399 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
I-1456562 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115168 6,149.61
I-1456563 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115168 4,390.10
01-2036 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRI
I-2671803 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115184 4,048.35
I-2671804 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC 115184 22.00
I-2671804 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC 115184 871.25
01-2605 WINE MERCHANTS
I-7265434 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115194 345.00
01-4457 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE
I-1081071239 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115160 98.20
I-1081071240 609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURC . 115160 103.94
I-1081071240 609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHA . 115160 5,881.71
I-1081071241 609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASE . 115160 220.00



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 13

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 609 LIQUOR

DEPARTMENT: 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-5447 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY
I-3392534 609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASE . 115155 108.00

DEPARTMENT 0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES TOTAL: 29,987.49

FUND 609 LIQUOR TOTAL: 32,460.66



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14

PACKET: 07163 Regular Payments

VENDOR SET: 01

FUND : 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY

DEPARTMENT: 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY BANK: AP

BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01-1545 LYON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEP

I-201912194184 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 233.51
I-201912194184 630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, 02/19 FUEL 115170 0.00
DEPARTMENT 0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 233.51
FUND 630 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITYTOTAL: 233.51

REPORT GRAND TOTAL: 106,808.17



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

ANNUAL
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET
2019-2020 101-40141-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 339.06 11,785
101-40141-3345 ADVERTISING 135.38 1,000
101-40141-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 78.38 4,000
101-40671-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 44.03 700
101-40741-3345 ADVERTISING 288.90 300
101-40741-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 85.50 300
101-41041-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 139.78 500
101-41136-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 204.00 44,536
101-41136-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 897.717 0
101-41231-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 62.45 6,700
101-41231-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 191.89 2,500
101-41641-3416 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT RENT 273.84 1,200
101-42071-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 27.41 10,815
101-50151-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 144.98 12,000
101-50151-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 2,496.25 32,000
101-50151-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 945.00 145,000
101-50151-3433 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 257.50 26,291
101-50151-3436 TOWING CHARGES 150.00 15,000
101-50151-5540 CAPITAL OUTLAY - MACHINERY 11,445.00 0
101-50156-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 0.00 900
101-50352-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 298.65 5,000
101-50352-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 61.64- 35,700
101-60162-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 293.29 4,000
101-60164-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 217.39 1,500
101-60164-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 199.96 3,000
101-60164-3331 TRAVEL, CONFERENCES, AND S 480.00 5,000
101-60164-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 349.13 2,500
101-60211-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 4,574.48 43,300
101-60211-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 1,625.16 71,500
101-60211-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 115.86 3,200
101-60211-5540 CAPITAL OUTLAY - MACHINERY 322.50 0
101-60364-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 808.02 14,000
101-60364-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 310.44 13,000
101-60364-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 4.22 15,000
101-60364-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 377.16 16,000
101-60364-3321 TELEPHONE 420.40 6,200
101-60364-3345 ADVERTISING 142.50 250
101-60364-3437 LICENSES AND TAXES 10.00 15,000
101-70276-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 364.79 55,000
101-70276-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 809.03 13,000
101-70276-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 219.53 18,000
101-70276-3437 LICENSES AND TAXES 10.00 2,300
101-70675-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 31.73 600
101-70675-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 357.00 5,000
204-41136-3345 ADVERTISING 133.22 0

LINE ITEM:

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG

1,171.
864.
1,274.
220.
665.
214.
360.
34,574.
2,429.
172.
450.
925.
1,167.
2,037.
4,296.
48,710.
2,144.
5,180.
11,445.
91.
478.
10,059.
93.
3309.
557.
36.
452.
33,713.
25,462.
569.
322.
5,7178.
6,255.
5,359.
8,314.
864.
326.
4,249.
3,042,
3,138.
69.
1,031.
13.
2,322.
133.

78-
62
04-
26
10-
50
22
50-
67-
96-
96
37-
16
38
90
73
45-
00
00-
48
43
49
83
42-
09
73
11-
48-
76-
34-
50-
22-
77-
22-
16
67-
64~
00
82-
30-
21-
25
83
50
22-

KoK K KK K K

o

=

ANNUAL
BUDGET

GROUP BUDGET=======

BUDGET OVER
AVAILABLE BUDG



12/19/2019 4:20 PM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 16
** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **
LINE ITEM: GROUP BUDGET=
ANNUAL BUDGET OVER ANNUAL BUDGET OVER
YEAR ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG BUDGET AVAILABLE BUDG
211-70437-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 69.24 2,000 677.42- Y
258-70579-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 52.03 25,000 5,999.20
258-70579-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 457.50 17,000 964.00- Y
258-70579-3321 TELEPHONE & CELLULAR PHONE 174.88 3,900 1,340.30
270-50551-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 93.22 3,000 94.39
270-50551-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS 27.60 2,000 1,122.71
270-50551-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 1,777.00 9,420 404.24- Y
360-96420-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 46.00 124 78.00
494-41136-5520 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES 6,482.01 0 293,266.31- Y
602-90581-2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 6,423.38 250,000 6,211.81
602-90581-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 300.41 50,000 5,126.20
602-90581-2214 UNIFORMS 36.49 0 242.37- Y
602-90581-2215 SAFETY WEAR & EQUIPMENT 175.00 3,500 2,391.44
602-90581-2221 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MAINTEN 207.14 152,000 2,043.18- Y
602-90581-2227 OTHER REPAIRS & MAINTENANC 26,864.00 26,250 10,227.34- Y
602-90581-3346 GENERAL NOTICES & PUBLIC I 308.16 1,000 229.37- Y
609-90991-2245 EQUIPMENT/TOOLS UP TO $500 1,562.36 1,000 8,102.59- Y
609-90991-3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVI 447.00 14,000 491.08- Y
609-90991-3333 FREIGHT 463.81 30,000 3,877.84- Y
609-90992-2251 LIQUOR PURCHASES 16,079.67 1,267,741 148,106.99- Y
609-90992-2252 BEER PURCHASES 7,917.38 1,704,028 226,647.20- Y
609-90992-2253 WINE PURCHASES 5,826.35 544,319 14,364.21- Y
609-90992-2254 GEN MDSE PURCHASES 164.09 70,496 1,891.85- Y
630-90661-2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & 233.51 7,500 4,266.51
** 2019-2020 YEAR TOTALS ** 106,808.17
** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **
ACCT NAME AMOUNT
101-0141 MAYOR & COUNCIL 552.82
101-0151 POLICE ADMINISTRATION 15,438.73
101-0156 CHEMICAL ASSESSMENT TEAM 0.00
101-0162 ENGINEERING 293.29
101-0164 COMMUNITY PLANNING 1,246.48
101-0211 STREET ADMINISTRATION 6,638.00
101-0276 PARK MAINTENANCE & DEVEL. 1,403.35
101-0352 FIRE SERVICES 237.01
101-0364 AIRPORT 2,072.74
101-0671 CABLE COMMISSION 44.03
101-0675 COMM SERVICES ADMIN 388.73
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ACCT

101-0741
101-1041
101-1136
101-1231
101-1641
101-2071
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** DEPARTMENT TOTALS

NAME

CITY ADMINISTRATION

LEGAL

GEN COMM DEVELOPMENT

MUNICIPAL BLDG MAINT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ADULT COMMUNITY CTR

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL COMMUNITY DEV

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTH

LIBRARY

LIBRARY FUND

AMATEUR SPORTS CENTER

ASC ARENA

MERIT OPERATIONS

2016 B PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT

GENERAL GOVERNMENT

CITY HALL BUILDING

WW OPERATIONS

WASTEWATER OPERATING

* %

AMOUNT

374.40
139.78
1,101.77
254.34
273.84
27.41

34,314.58
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** DEPARTMENT TOTALS **

ACCT NAME AMOUNT
609-0991 LIQUOR OPERATIONS 2,473.17
609-0992 LIQUOR PURCHASES 29,987.49
609 momr voor 06065
630-0661 SURFACE WATER MGT UTILITY 233.51
60 momn suReace wamem wer rriiry 23351
__________________ eoromaL s+ 106,808.17

*** PROJECT TOTALS ***

PROJECT LINE ITEM AMOUNT
CH1 CITY HALL-NEW 5520 BUILDING & STRUCTURES 1,482.01
** PROJECT CH1 TOTAL ** 1,482.01

P03 DRUG & ALCOHOL FORFEITURE 3311 GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 945.00
5540 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 11,445.00

** PROJECT P03 TOTAL ** 12,390.00

PC5 10/14-09/16 CAT GRANT 2212 MOTOR FUELS, LUBRICANTS & ADDI 0.00
** PROJECT PC5 TOTAL ** 0.00

PGl BLR GANG/DRUG TF-GANG 2212 MOTOR FUEL, LUBRICANTS 0.00
** PROJECT PGl TOTAL ** 0.00

W00 SANITARY SEWER 2211 GENERAL SUPPLIES 389.00
** PROJECT W00 TOTAL ** 389.00

NO ERRORS

** END OF REPORT **



